(b) For initiating a fresh detail inquiry relating to all the schemes undertaken since
the date of issuance of above mentioned fake job cards as the

inquiry corers only three schees and on that basis on order of recovery has been
passed which is only for Rupees 2, 02, 855=00 (Two lakhs two

thousand eight hundred fifty five) and the same appears to be a cover up.

(c) For taking proper legal (Civil as well as criminal) action against proprietor of Jay
Maa Vaishno Devi Interprises who connived with the above said

Mukhia and helped in embezzlement of funds by Making fake bills of material